Now you can use Le-
kos, profiles, scans
and pattern projec-
tors, in fact just
about any conven-
tional stage lighting
fixture, outside, in
any weather – and

In the interest of continuous product improvement,
specifications are subject to change without notice
Ordering Guide: Model # Description Example Fixture
Types 1
Max Fixture
Length 2
Max
Lamp
Volts
6600.IN Thunder 6600 ETC Source 4 14-50°, 26”/66cm 1,200W 230
6600.US Thunder 6600 Rosco X-Effect, 26”/66cm 1,200W 120
6610.IN Thunder 6610, DEC3 Strand Leko, Pacific 26”/66cm 1,200W 230
6610.US Thunder 6610, DEC3 26”/66cm 1,200W 120
6650.IN Thunder Scan 6650 Most Scans 26”/66cm 1,200W 230
6650.US Thunder Scan 6650 up to 26”/66cm long 26”/66cm 1,200W 120
6660.IN Thunder Scan 6660, DEC3 26”/66cm 1,200W 230
6660.US Thunder Scan 6660, DEC3 26”/66cm 1,200W 120
6700.IN Thunder 6700 ETC Source 4 10°, 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 230
6700.US Thunder 6700 Zoom, RJ Quincy, 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 120
6710.IN Thunder 6710, DEC3 Seachanger Nemo 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 230
6710.US Thunder 6710, DEC3 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 120
6750.IN Thunder Scan 6750 Most Scans up to 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 230
6750.US Thunder Scan 6750 32.5”/83cm long 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 120
6760.IN Thunder Scan 6750, DEC3 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 230
6760.US Thunder Scan 6760, DEC3 32.5”/83cm 1,200W 120
6800.IN Thunder 6800 Source 4 5°, 39”/99cm 1,200W 230
6800.US Thunder 6800 Clay Paky VIP 1200, 39”/99cm 1,200W 120
6810.IN Thunder 6810, DEC3 39”/99cm 1,200W 230
6810.US Thunder 6810, DEC3 39”/99cm 1,200W 120
6850.IN Thunder Scan 6850 Most Scans up to 39”/99cm 1,200W 230
6850.US Thunder Scan 6850 39”/99cm long 39”/99cm 1,200W 120
6860.IN Thunder Scan 6860, DEC3 39”/99cm 1,200W 230
6860.US Thunder Scan 6860, DEC3 39”/99cm 1,200W 120
6870.IN Thunder Mistral 6810 RJ Mistral 923/924 3 33”/84cm 1,200W 230
6870.US Thunder Mistral 6810 RJ Mistral 923/924 3 33”/84cm 1,200W 120
6871.IN Thunder Mistral 6820 RJ Mistral 920 3 40.5”/103cm 1,200W 230
6871.US Thunder Mistral 6820 RJ Mistral 920 3 40.5”/103cm 1,200W 120
1 The fixtures shown are just examples - any luminaire of the general type and within the dimensional and power
limits may be used. Thunder 6600-6800 generally accomodate ballasts for discharge versions of the fixtures